

Village of River Forest
 2020 Street Improvement Project
 Bid Tabulation
 May 20, 2020

Item #	Item	Unit	Quantity	Builders Paving, LLC		Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.		Johnson Paving		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		MAT Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	2457.5	\$4.00	\$9,830.00	\$4.12	\$10,124.90	\$4.00	\$9,830.00	\$4.00	\$9,830.00	\$5.00	\$12,287.50
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	10455.5	\$1.00	\$10,455.50	\$1.03	\$10,769.17	\$1.10	\$11,501.05	\$1.00	\$10,455.50	\$1.50	\$15,683.25
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	245.7	\$10.00	\$2,457.00	\$10.30	\$2,530.71	\$10.00	\$2,457.00	\$10.00	\$2,457.00	\$20.00	\$4,914.00
4	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	SqYd	42500.0	\$2.10	\$89,250.00	\$2.00	\$85,000.00	\$2.15	\$91,375.00	\$2.15	\$91,375.00	\$2.70	\$114,750.00
5	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (ButtJoint)	SqYd	423.0	\$25.00	\$10,575.00	\$3.00	\$1,269.00	\$1.00	\$423.00	\$4.00	\$1,692.00	\$2.70	\$1,142.10
6	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	5.0	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$399.90	\$1,999.50	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
7	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted (Special)	Each	58.0	\$600.00	\$34,800.00	\$597.40	\$34,649.20	\$600.00	\$34,800.00	\$600.00	\$34,800.00	\$575.00	\$33,350.00
8	Frames and Lids, Type 1	Each	63.0	\$365.00	\$22,995.00	\$355.35	\$22,387.05	\$335.00	\$21,105.00	\$365.00	\$22,995.00	\$300.00	\$18,900.00
9	Saw Cutting (Special)	Foot	450.0	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$1.03	\$463.50	\$1.75	\$787.50	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$450.00
10	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	2457.5	\$24.50	\$60,208.75	\$24.20	\$59,471.50	\$23.00	\$56,522.50	\$23.50	\$57,751.25	\$25.00	\$61,437.50
11	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	10455.5	\$6.35	\$66,392.43	\$6.70	\$70,051.85	\$7.25	\$75,802.38	\$7.00	\$73,188.50	\$5.50	\$57,505.25
12	PCC Sidewalk, 6"	SqFt	10.0	\$6.35	\$63.50	\$8.24	\$82.40	\$8.50	\$85.00	\$8.00	\$80.00	\$6.00	\$60.00
13	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	930.0	\$25.00	\$23,250.00	\$23.69	\$22,031.70	\$24.25	\$22,552.50	\$23.00	\$21,390.00	\$25.00	\$23,250.00
14	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 6"	SqYd	245.7	\$60.00	\$14,742.00	\$51.50	\$12,653.55	\$50.00	\$12,285.00	\$50.00	\$12,285.00	\$64.00	\$15,724.80
15	Class D Patches, Type I, 2"	SqYd	50.0	\$39.00	\$1,950.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$32.50	\$1,625.00	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
16	Class D Patches, Type II, 2"	SqYd	50.0	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.50	\$1,275.00	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$13.00	\$650.00
17	Class D Patches, Type III, 2"	SqYd	50.0	\$31.00	\$1,550.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$14.00	\$700.00
18	Class D Patches, Type IV, 2"	SqYd	50.0	\$26.50	\$1,325.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
19	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Lbs	38236.0	\$0.01	\$382.36	\$0.10	\$3,823.60	\$0.01	\$382.36	\$0.01	\$382.36	\$0.55	\$21,029.80
20	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	Ton	1820.0	\$71.00	\$129,220.00	\$72.00	\$131,040.00	\$68.00	\$123,760.00	\$77.00	\$140,140.00	\$78.00	\$141,960.00
21	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50	Ton	3640.0	\$65.00	\$236,600.00	\$72.00	\$262,080.00	\$68.00	\$247,520.00	\$76.25	\$277,550.00	\$76.00	\$276,640.00
22	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	1226.0	\$5.50	\$6,743.00	\$5.66	\$6,939.16	\$3.00	\$3,678.00	\$5.00	\$6,130.00	\$4.00	\$4,904.00
23	Salt Tolerant Sod	SqYd	1226.0	\$10.00	\$12,260.00	\$10.30	\$12,627.80	\$12.50	\$15,325.00	\$8.00	\$9,808.00	\$11.00	\$13,486.00
24	Supplemental Watering	Unit	5.0	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$103.00	\$515.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
25	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501	L.S.	1.0	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
26	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701801	L.S.	1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,575.00	\$2,575.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
27	Mobilization	L.S.	1.0	\$16,000.46	\$16,000.46	\$7,672.00	\$7,672.00	\$34,545.71	\$34,545.71	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00

As Calculated	\$768,000.00	\$775,056.59	\$784,487.00	\$811,060.61	\$844,325.20
As Read	\$768,000.00	\$774,830.75	\$784,487.00	\$811,060.61	\$844,325.20

=corrected value

(continued)

Item #	Item	Unit	Quantity	Lindahl Brothers, Inc.		M&J Asphalt Paving Company		Plote Construction, Inc.		Alamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		K-Five Construction Corporation	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	2457.5	\$5.00	\$12,287.50	\$5.60	\$13,762.00	\$4.20	\$10,321.50	\$4.00	\$9,830.00	\$4.00	\$9,830.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	10455.5	\$1.00	\$10,455.50	\$1.40	\$14,637.70	\$1.10	\$11,501.05	\$1.20	\$12,546.60	\$1.00	\$10,455.50
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	245.7	\$10.00	\$2,457.00	\$11.00	\$2,702.70	\$10.00	\$2,457.00	\$12.00	\$2,948.40	\$10.00	\$2,457.00
4	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	SqYd	42500.0	\$3.00	\$127,500.00	\$2.45	\$104,125.00	\$2.60	\$110,500.00	\$3.00	\$127,500.00	\$3.15	\$133,875.00
5	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (ButtJoint)	SqYd	423.0	\$10.00	\$4,230.00	\$5.00	\$2,115.00	\$15.00	\$6,345.00	\$10.00	\$4,230.00	\$3.00	\$1,269.00
6	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	5.0	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$345.00	\$1,725.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
7	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted (Special)	Each	58.0	\$600.00	\$34,800.00	\$855.00	\$49,590.00	\$600.00	\$34,800.00	\$600.00	\$34,800.00	\$600.00	\$34,800.00
8	Frames and Lids, Type 1	Each	63.0	\$365.00	\$22,995.00	\$300.00	\$18,900.00	\$340.00	\$21,420.00	\$400.00	\$25,200.00	\$365.00	\$22,995.00
9	Saw Cutting (Special)	Foot	450.0	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$4.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$2.00	\$900.00
10	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	2457.5	\$25.00	\$61,437.50	\$29.00	\$71,267.50	\$24.00	\$58,980.00	\$24.00	\$58,980.00	\$23.00	\$56,522.50
11	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	10455.5	\$7.00	\$73,188.50	\$6.00	\$62,733.00	\$7.10	\$74,234.05	\$5.60	\$58,550.80	\$6.35	\$66,392.43
12	PCC Sidewalk, 6"	SqFt	10.0	\$8.00	\$80.00	\$6.25	\$62.50	\$8.00	\$80.00	\$7.00	\$70.00	\$6.35	\$63.50
13	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	930.0	\$23.00	\$21,390.00	\$30.00	\$27,900.00	\$23.00	\$21,390.00	\$32.00	\$29,760.00	\$25.00	\$23,250.00
14	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 6"	SqYd	245.7	\$50.00	\$12,285.00	\$65.00	\$15,975.00	\$50.00	\$12,285.00	\$55.00	\$13,513.50	\$60.00	\$14,742.00
15	Class D Patches, Type I, 2"	SqYd	50.0	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
16	Class D Patches, Type II, 2"	SqYd	50.0	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
17	Class D Patches, Type III, 2"	SqYd	50.0	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
18	Class D Patches, Type IV, 2"	SqYd	50.0	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
19	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Lbs	38236.0	\$0.01	\$382.36	\$0.01	\$382.36	\$0.01	\$382.36	\$0.10	\$3,823.60	\$0.01	\$382.36
20	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	Ton	1820.0	\$78.00	\$141,960.00	\$77.50	\$141,050.00	\$80.00	\$145,600.00	\$80.00	\$145,600.00	\$80.00	\$145,600.00
21	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50	Ton	3640.0	\$72.00	\$262,080.00	\$77.50	\$282,100.00	\$72.00	\$262,080.00	\$80.00	\$291,200.00	\$80.00	\$291,200.00
22	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	1226.0	\$7.00	\$8,582.00	\$4.50	\$5,517.00	\$8.00	\$9,808.00	\$3.00	\$3,678.00	\$1.00	\$1,226.00
23	Salt Tolerant Sod	SqYd	1226.0	\$7.00	\$8,582.00	\$12.00	\$14,712.00	\$8.00	\$9,808.00	\$12.00	\$14,712.00	\$14.00	\$17,164.00
24	Supplemental Watering	Unit	5.0	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$146.00	\$730.00
25	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501	L.S.	1.0	\$15,250.00	\$15,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$22,900.00	\$22,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
26	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701801	L.S.	1.0	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
27	Mobilization	L.S.	1.0	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,719.74	\$5,719.74	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,150.71	\$22,150.71

As Calculated	\$849,843.36	\$853,102.00	\$875,917.96	\$880,698.90	\$896,855.00
As Read	\$849,843.36	\$853,102.00	\$875,917.96	\$880,698.90	\$896,855.00